
W1045 SR500 12in Waterline Relocation – Change Order No. 2  
 06/02/25 

City of Camas 

Contract Change Order 

Order No.    2   Date  05/28/25     

Contract for   W1045 SR500 12” Waterline Relocation         

To      McDonald Excavating       
                   (Contractor) 
 

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and 

specifications: 
 

Item Description of Changes 

Quantity 
Unit 

Cost 

Decrease in 

Contract 

Price 

Increase in 

Contract Price 

CO 2A Demolition of unmarked utility conflict 1 LS $1,284.93  $1,284.93 

2B WSDOT requested – Compost Mulch 1 LS $2,013.25  $2,013.25 

2C Pothole additional 18-in waterline 1 LS $1,747.18  $1,747.18 

2D Utility Protection Fees 1 LS $3,437.20  $3,437.20 

Subtotal:     $8,482.56 

7.8% Sales Tax      $661.64 

Net Change in Contract Price:     $9,144.20 

      

Contract Change Orders to date for this project (CO#1 $92,616.37 and CO#2 $9,144.20) equal 

61% of Contract Award (Original Contract Value= $ 166,992.98, New Total is $268,753.55) 

         
NOTES:  2A) During construction, contractor encountered abandoned utilities in the way of new 

improvements. This caused delays and additional work. 2B) WSDOT required additional 

material be placed to restore disturbed soft surfaces. 2C) Additional underground 

investigation was needed to identify location and depth of existing 18-in waterline. 2D) Due 

to proximity to high voltage utility poles, work performed required the additional safety 

protection services. 

       

The amount of the contract will be increased by the sum of: nine thousand one hundred forty four and 

20 /100 Dollars ($9,144.20) 

 

The contract total, including the original contract total, this and previous change orders will be increased 

to two hundred sixty eight thousand seven hundred fifty three and 55/100 Dollars ($268,753.55) 
 

The contract period provided for completion will be extended 10 days. 

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto. 
 

Requested        
 City Project Manager    Date 

 

Recommended         
 Engineering Manager    Date 
 

Accepted         
 Contractor    Date 
 
Approved        
 Public Works Director    Date 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: C98C23C9-6B1E-4FA6-8072-30248C72491E

6/2/2025

6/2/2025

6/2/2025

6/2/2025


